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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

HOUSTON DIVISION
Inre Case No. 23-90611 (MI)
hapter 11
WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., etal., | Chapter
Debtors. (Jointly Administered)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson
Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in
the above-captioned case.

On June 6, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused to
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A:

e Third Notice of Excess Fees for PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP [Docket No. 1812]

Dated: June 13, 2024
/s/ Jonathan J. Thomson
Jonathan J. Thomson
KCC dba Verita
222 N Pacific Coast Highway,
3" Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245Tel
310.823.9000

The Debtors operate under the trade name Incora and have previously used the trade names Wesco, Pattonair,
Haas, and Adams Aviation. A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, with each one’s federal
tax identification number and the address of its principal office, is available on the website of the Debtors’
noticing agent at http://www.veritaglobal.net/incora/. The service address for each of the Debtors in these cases

is 2601 Meacham Blvd., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137.
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Description

Counsel to First Lien Noteholder
Group

Fee Application Notice Parties
Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

CreditorNoticeName
Damian Schaible, Angela
Libby, and Stephanie
Massman
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Exhibit A

damian.schaible@davispolk.com;
angela.libby@davispolk.com;
stephanie.massman@davispolk.com

Co-Counsel for the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

Haynes and Boone, LLP

Charles A. Beckham, Jr., Kelli
S. Norfleet, Martha Wyrick,
Re'Necia Sherald, Patrick L.
Hughes

Charles.Beckham@HaynesBoone.com;

Kelli.Norfleet@HaynesBoone.com;

Martha.Wyrick@HaynesBoone.com;
ReNecia.Sherald@HaynesBoone.com;
Patrick.Hughes@haynesboone.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Charles R. Gibbs, Jack Haake

crgibbs@mwe.com;
jhaake@mwe.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Kristin K. Going, Darren
Azman, Deanna Boll

kgoing@mwe.com;
dazman@mwe.com;
salutkus@mwe.com

Co-Counsel for the Debtors and
Debtors in Possession

Milbank LLP

Dennis F. Dunne, Samuel A.
Khalil, Benjamin M. Schak

DDunne@Milbank.com;
SKhalil@Milbank.com;
BSchak@Milbank.com

Counsel to the Official Committee of
Unsecured Creditors

Morrison & Foerster LLP

Lorenzo Marinuzzi, Theresa A.
Foudy, Michael Birnbaum,
Benjamin Butterfield, Raff
Ferraioli

Imarinuzzi@mofo.com;
tfoudy@mofo.com;
mbirnbaum@mofo.com;
bbutterfield@mofo.com;
rferraioli@mofo.com

Office of the U.S. Trustee for the
Southern District of Texas

US Trustee for the Southern
District of Texas (Houston
Division)

Jayson B. Ruff, Christopher R.
Travis, Hector Duran, and
Andrew Jimenez

Jayson.B.Ruff@usdoj.gov;
C.Ross.Travis@usdoj.gov;
Hector.Duran.Jr@usdoj.gov;
andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov

Debtors and Debtors in Possession

Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc.

Attn: Dawn Landry

dawn.landry@incora.com

In re Wesco Aircraft Holdings, Inc., et al. (Incora)
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